

09-27-2000



101473211

Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

ECORDATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET

TENT & THE CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name AUDI Aktiengesellscha	(+				
Formerly AUDI New Auto Union	n AG 1059681				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Germany				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Volksungen Aktiengesellschaft					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) D- 38436	Wolfsburg Germany Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Germany					
2000 MTHAI1 00000137 1059681 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
40.00 OP	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
	AND WALKERY OF WILLIAMS DEL POLET CHARLE OF A LOCALARY MANAGEMENT AND				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including unit and information Officer. Washing gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washing gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	06/30/99 F Gy C Z		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Reco	eiving Party only.			
Name Bar	th X. deRosa, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	wens. Davis, Hiller 8	Hosher, LLP				
Address (line 2)	5 L Street, N.W.					
Address (line 3) Sui-	te 850					
	shington, DC 20036					
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number				
Name Ba	rth X. de Rosa, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	vens, Davis, Miller	2 Hosher, LLP				
Address (line 2)	5 L Street, N.W.					
Address (line 3)	ite 850					
	shington, OC 20036					
i dues	the total number of pages of the atta ling any attachments.	iched conveyance docu	ment #			
Trademark Applic	cation Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Tradem	ark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Nu					
Trademark	Application Number(s)		tion Number(s)			
		1,059,681				
[		719,191				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00			
Method of Paym	nent: Enclosed X D	eposit Account	<u> </u>			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment)	by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number:	# 19-4375			
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes 🔀 No			
Statement and Si	gnature					
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated he	erein.	/				
Barth X	deRosa, Esq.	a = 1	9/8//2000.			
Name of Per		Signature	Date Signed			

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Audi Aktiengesellschaft by change of name from Audi Nsu Auto Union AG, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Postfach 3180, Wolfsburg 1, Germany (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademarks "FOX" and federal trademark registrations for said marks as registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 1,059,681 Registration No. 719,191

AND WHEREAS, Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, domiciled and doing business at D-38436 Wolfsburg, Germany (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademark "FOX" and the federal trademark registrations for said marks, namely:

Registration No. 1,059,681 Registration No. 719,191

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and in and to Registration No. 1,059,681 and Registration No. 719,191 together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the Assignor	has hereunder	executed this
nstrument this	day of	MICHST	, 2000.
	AU.	DI <b>AKTIENGESEL</b> I	SCHAFT
	Ву:	Mu le	<u> </u>
	Date:	23/08/00	
	AU	DI AKTIENGESELI	SCHAFT
	By:	Silvia fa	SheT
	Date:	23/08/00	

TRADEMARK DIVISION: Assignment Division

In re Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft by Assignment from Audi Aktiengesellschaft

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Barth X. deRosa, James E. Ledbetter, Thomas P. Pavelko, and Anthony P. Venturino, all members of a Bar, and the firm of Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP, 1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850, Washington, DC 20036 as its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of renewal and any other notice in connection therewith.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Barth X. deRosa and Stevens, Davis, Miller Mosher, LLP whose postal address is 1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850, Washington, DC 20036, are hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date August 29, 2000

Title Head of Patent Department

VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By JOERG BIERMANN

Date August 29, 2000

Title Patent Attorney